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A Very Special Place, Inc 28210 10.00% 4.00% 4.00% No Data 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00%
A-1 Universal Care, Inc 26780 5.00% No Data 4.00% No Data 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 3.00% 0.00% 3.00% 3.00%
AABR, Inc. 20920 4.00% 3.00% 3.00% No Data 3.00% 3.00% 4.00% 0.00% 3.00% 0.00% 3.00% 3.00%
Abbott House 18730 36.00% 5.00% 5.00% No Data 4.00% 2.00% 6.25% 4.00% 1.00% 0.00% 2.00% 1.00%
Abilities First, Inc. 40090 6.00% 5.00% 3.00% No Data 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00%
Abilities, Inc 29660 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%
Ability Beyond Disability 17550 6.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00%
Able2 Enhancing Potential, Inc 20010 3.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 5.50% 3.00% 3.80% 0.00% 3.00% 0.00%
Access:  Supports For Living 40310 7.00% 3.00% 7.00% No Data 3.00% 3.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00%
ACCESSCNY, INC. 22180 12.00% No Data 8.00% No Data 8.00% No Data 3.58% 0.00% 3.29% 0.00% 4.15% 3.31%
ACDS. INC. 20960 5.00% No Data 5.00% No Data 5.00% No Data 3.00% 0.00% 3.00% 0.00% 3.00% 0.00%
Action Toward Independence, Inc 15220 3.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.00% 0.00%
ADAPT of the Hudson Valley 51690 4.00% 2.00% 4.00% No Data 5.00% 6.00% 12.00% 12.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00%
ADULT RESOURCES CENTER, INC. dba A.R 28190 5.00% 1.00% 1.00% 0.00% 1.00% 0.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Adults and Children with Learning an 26070 6.00% 5.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 1.00% 3.00% 0.00% 5.00% 0.00% 1.00% 1.00%
Advance Care Alliance of New York, I 50060 No Data No Data 5.00% No Data 5.00% 5.00% 0.00% 0.00% 9.60% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Advocates Incorporated 18410 5.40% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 5.80% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Ahivim Inc. 46190 7.00% 7.00% 7.00% 7.00% 7.00% 7.00% 6.50% 6.50% 6.50% 6.50% 6.50% 6.50%
AID TO THE DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED 20090 7.00% 5.00% 4.00% No Data 2.00% 2.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data

AIM Services 20190 5.00% 2.00% 2.00% No Data 5.00% No Data 5.50% 2.50% 2.50% 0.00% 2.50% 0.00%
Albany County Mental Health 70520 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 3.00% 0.00% 2.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Albany County Opportunity, Inc 20160 No Data No Data 2.00% No Data 2.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Albany Medical College 20170 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
ALEXANDRIA & AKEAS PLAYHOUSE INC 47870 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Allegany Regional Development Corpor 24760 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Allegany-Steuben Counties Chapter, N 40840 11.00% 3.00% 4.00% 7.00% 3.00% 6.00% 8.00% 8.00% 4.00% 8.00% 4.00% 4.00%
Anderson Center Services, Inc. 20680 14.00% 6.00% 7.00% No Data 6.00% 6.00% 14.00% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00%
ANGELS UNAWARE, INC. 25550 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% No Data 5.00% 5.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00%
ANOTHER STEP, INC. 17840 5.00% 5.00% 3.00% No Data 3.00% 4.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 0.00% 3.00% 3.00%
ARC GLOW 40730 8.00% 6.00% 6.00% 0.00% 6.00% 5.00% 8.00% 5.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 4.00%
ARC HEALTH RESOURCES OF ROCKLAND INC 47050 No Data No Data 5.00% No Data No Data No Data 0.00% 0.00% 2.21% 0.00% 1.88% 0.00%
ARISE 12890 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.00% 0.00%
ASPIRE OF WESTERN NEW YORK, INC. AND 20030 13.00% 13.00% 11.00% No Data 5.00% 5.00% 0.06% 0.06% 0.06% 0.00% 0.06% 0.06%
AspireHopeNY 26470 5.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00%
Association For Mentally Ill Childre 40190 86.00% No Data 6.00% No Data No Data 8.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00%
ASSOCIATION FOR NEUROLOGICALLY IMPAI 28580 8.00% 9.00% 3.00% No Data No Data No Data 11.92% 0.00% 7.03% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Aurora of Central New York, Inc. 10260 15.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 5.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 6.50%
Autism Services, Inc. 21030 1.00% 1.00% 6.00% No Data 6.00% 6.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Backyard Sports Cares 47950 No Data No Data No Data 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00%
BADEN STREET SETTLEMENT OF ROCHESTER 16220 100.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Battenkill Community Services, Inc. 41210 5.00% No Data No Data No Data 5.00% No Data 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00%
Birch Family Services, Inc. 21160 7.00% 6.00% 4.00% No Data 6.00% 6.00% 5.51% 5.29% 3.00% 0.00% 3.64% 3.00%
Block Institute, Inc 23080 6.00% 6.00% 4.00% No Data 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00%
BOCES CLINTON-ESSEX-WARREN-WASHINGTO 500 10.00% 5.00% No Data No Data 5.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
BOCES- St. Lawrence-Lewis 26320 4.00% No Data 4.00% No Data 6.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Boys and Girls Clubs of Rochester,In 26520 5.00% No Data No Data No Data 5.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Brain Injury Association of New York 21640 4.00% 4.00% No Data No Data 4.00% 4.00% 3.00% 0.00% 3.00% 0.00% 3.00% 3.00%

Brooklyn Bureau of Community Service 40700 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Brookville Center for Children's Ser 43850 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% No Data 5.00% No Data 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 0.00%
Broome County Mental Health 70000 No Data No Data No Data No Data 2.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Broome County Urban League 17980 2.00% 2.00% No Data No Data 1.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Camp Ahwaga Association, Inc. 22330 8.00% No Data No Data No Data 8.00% No Data 7.01% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.89%
Camp Venture Inc 24340 5.00% 1.00% 1.00% No Data No Data 1.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Camphill Hudson Inc. 47630 6.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 10.00% 0.00% 3.50% 0.00% 1.80% 7.70%
Camphill Village USA, Inc. 23200 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% No Data 6.00% 6.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Cantalician Center for Learning 20110 5.00% 5.00% 7.00% 5.00% 7.00% 7.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Capabilities Inc. 40790 3.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 10.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Capabilities Partnership Inc. dba Ep 44930 3.00% No Data 3.00% No Data No Data No Data 4.62% 0.00% 3.91% 0.00% 4.64% 3.09%
Cardinal Hayes Home for Children 20520 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% No Data 5.00% 5.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00%
Cardinal McCloskey 25940 5.40% 3.00% 3.00% No Data 3.00% 3.00% 4.00% 4.00% 3.00% 0.00% 3.00% 3.00%
CARE DESIGN NY LLC 50020 No Data No Data 5.00% No Data 5.00% 5.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00%
CAREERS Support Solutions, Inc. 23050 3.00% No Data No Data No Data 2.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00%
Catholic Charities Community Service 20640 9.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 0.00% 2.00% 2.00%
Catholic Charities Disabilities Serv 10240 11.00% 5.00% 4.00% No Data 6.00% 4.00% 7.00% 5.00% 5.00% 0.00% 3.00% 3.00%
CATHOLIC CHARITIES NEIGHBORHOOD SERV 40490 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.00% 0.00%
CATHOLIC CHARITIES OF BROOME COUNTY 20530 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% No Data 5.00% No Data 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 0.00%
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Catholic Charities of Chenango Count 12380 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% No Data 4.00% No Data 4.00% 3.00% 0.00% 0.00% 3.00% 3.00%
Catholic Charities of Long Island 20580 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% No Data 3.00% No Data 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 0.00% 3.00% 3.00%
Catholic Charities of Tompkins & Tio 43040 5.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 3.00% 3.00% 0.00% 0.00% 3.00% 3.00%
Catholic Charties of Staten ISland 24650 3.00% No Data 1.00% No Data 1.00% No Data 7.50% 7.50% 7.50% 0.00% 7.50% 7.50%
Catholic Guardian Services 20590 5.40% 5.40% 5.40% No Data 5.40% No Data 4.00% 4.00% 2.00% 0.00% 2.00% 2.00%
Cattaraugus County Dept of Community 70690 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 0.00%
Cattaraugus Rehabilitation Center, I 15420 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Cayuga Community College 42420 No Data No Data No Data No Data 5.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Cayuga Home for Children 12170 7.00% 7.00% No Data No Data 7.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
CDS Monarch, Inc. 20330 20.00% 20.00% 6.00% 20.00% 4.00% 4.00% 17.05% 14.90% 3.81% 0.00% 5.70% 0.00%
Center for Disability Services 24450 5.00% 8.00% 9.00% No Data 6.00% 5.00% 5.60% 5.60% 5.60% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00%
Center For Rapid Recovery 26730 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% No Data 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Central Nassau Guidance & Counseling 50710 No Data 3.00% No Data No Data No Data 3.00% 0.00% 3.00% 0.00% 4.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Central New York Quest, Inc. 47890 65.00% No Data 15.00% No Data 2.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
CENTRO SOCIAL LA ESPERANZA, INC 20630 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% No Data 5.00% 5.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00%
Cerebral Palsy Associations of NYS 22580 5.00% 5.00% 3.00% No Data 3.00% 3.00% 7.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00%
Cerebral Palsy of Westchester 24240 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% No Data 5.00% 5.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00%
CFS Self-Directed Supports, Inc. 50880 No Data No Data No Data No Data 5.00% 5.00% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.75% 2.75%
Challenge Industries, Inc. 40000 3.00% No Data No Data No Data 3.00% 3.00% 2.00% 2.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Champlain Valley Education Services C-E-W-W 

BOCES
80050 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%

Chautauqua Adult Day Care Centers, I 11190 6.00% No Data 5.00% No Data 5.00% 5.00% 6.00% 0.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 3.00%
CHDFS, INC 48090 5.00% No Data 5.00% No Data 5.00% No Data 6.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Cheektowaga Youth & Recreation 22540 No Data 4.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Chemlu Developmental Disabilites Cen 43480 4.00% No Data 10.00% No Data 10.00% No Data 3.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Chemung County Dept of Mental Hygien 70190 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 5.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
CHEMUNG-SCHUYLER COUNTIES CHAPTER,NY 20060 11.00% 10.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 7.64% 9.12% 5.33% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00%
Chenango County Community Mental Hyg 70010 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
CHILD & FAMILY SUPPORT SERVICES, INC 44010 5.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
CHILD CARE COUNCIL, INC. 16070 No Data No Data No Data No Data 100.00% No Data 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.50% 0.00%
CHILD CARE RESOURCES OF ROCKLAND, IN 20340 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Children At Play 25590 5.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.00% 0.00%
CHINESE-AMERICAN PLANNING COUNCIL, I 20050 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 0.00% 3.00% 0.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 0.00% 3.00% 0.00%
CITIZEN ADVOCATES, INC. 40410 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 2.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
CITIZENS OPTIONS UNLIMITED 46500 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00%
CITY ACCESS NEW YORK 45290 5.00% 5.00% No Data No Data 5.00% 5.00% 7.00% 8.00% 5.00% 0.00% 5.00% 7.00%
City of Mount Vernon 24130 100.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 80.00% 20.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
City of White Plains recreation & Parks 24210 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 0.20% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Clinton County Chapter NYSARC, Inc. 22070 9.00% 10.00% 9.00% 0.00% 9.00% 8.00% 4.00% 3.00% 2.00% 0.00% 3.00% 2.00%
Clinton County Community Services Ad 70020 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 2.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Cobblestone Arts Center 41670 7.00% 4.00% 22.00% No Data No Data 4.00% 4.20% 4.10% 16.30% 0.00% 0.00% 4.00%
Colonie Senior Service Centers, Inc. 10610 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 3.00% 3.00%
COMMUNITY ACTION FOR HUMAN SERVICES, 20720 7.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00%
Community Assistance Resources and E 46070 No Data 5.00% 5.00% No Data No Data No Data 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Community Based Services, Inc. 20730 7.00% 5.00% 5.00% No Data 5.00% No Data 5.00% 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 6.00% 0.00%
Community Living Corporation 23870 8.00% 5.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data 3.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.00% 0.00%
Community Mainstreaming Associates 20740 9.00% 10.00% 6.00% No Data 6.00% 7.00% 8.00% 0.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00%
Community Options New York Inc 28620 5.00% 6.00% 3.00% No Data 4.00% 2.00% 5.00% 6.00% 3.00% 0.00% 4.00% 2.00%
COMMUNITY PRGRAMS OF WJCS 40210 10.62% 8.71% 10.79% No Data 5.00% 5.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 0.00% 3.00% 3.00%
Community Resource Center/DD 20770 5.00% 10.00% 19.00% No Data No Data 1.00% 3.00% 3.00% 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.00%
Community Resources and Services for 26540 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% No Data 6.00% No Data 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Community Resources Staten Island, I 28330 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Community Services for Every1, Inc. 20070 7.00% 8.00% 8.00% 0.00% 6.00% 5.00% 4.40% 3.70% 5.80% 0.00% 3.50% 5.40%
Community, Work & Independence, Inc. 40111 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Community, Work and Independence, In 40110 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Comprehensive Interdisciplinary Deve 20020 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Corning Council for Assistance and I 24850 No Data No Data No Data No Data 5.00% 5.00% 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Cortland County Mental Health 70030 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Covenant Housing Corporation of Cent 25420 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Cradle Beach Camp, Inc. 16200 8.00% 8.00% 8.00% No Data 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 0.00% 3.00% 3.00%
CREATIVE LIFESTYLES, INC. 16850 8.00% 5.00% 5.00% No Data 5.00% 5.00% 5.80% 13.70% 5.40% 0.00% 17.00% 5.40%
Creative Living Solutions, Inc 51090 5.00% No Data No Data No Data 4.00% 4.00% 5.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00%
CROSSROADS UNLIMITED INC 44270 8.00% 8.00% 8.00% No Data 5.00% 5.00% 11.00% 0.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00%
Daybreak Independent Services, Inc. 46850 8.00% 7.00% 7.00% 0.00% 7.00% 13.00% 8.00% 7.00% 7.00% 0.00% 7.00% 13.00%
Daystar for Medically Fragile Childr 46730 11.00% No Data 5.00% No Data 11.00% No Data 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%
Delaware County Chapter NYSARC Inc. 22050 7.00% 4.00% 6.00% No Data 5.00% 6.00% 5.68% 6.11% 4.07% 0.00% 4.47% 4.40%
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Delaware Opportunities Inc. 23580 5.00% 5.00% No Data No Data No Data 5.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00%

Developmental Disabilities Insitute, Inc. 22460 6.00% 6.00% 5.00% No Data 5.00% 5.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00%
DEVEREUX 11440 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% No Data 3.00% No Data 5.30% 3.00% 3.00% 0.00% 3.00% 3.00%
Directions in Independent Living 11470 5.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Disabled Persons Action Organization 22310 5.40% 5.40% 5.40% No Data No Data No Data 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
EAST END DISABILITY ASSOCIATES INC. 19500 4.00% 3.00% 3.00% No Data 3.00% 3.00% 3.87% 3.00% 3.00% 0.00% 3.00% 3.00%
East Harlem Council For Community Im 22980 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% No Data 6.00% 6.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00%
Easter Seals New York, Inc 21620 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 0.00% 1.00% 0.00%
Eastern Suffolk BOCES 23220 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.00% 0.00%
Economic Opportunity Council of Suff 23880 58.00% No Data 29.00% No Data 12.00% No Data 4.00% 0.00% 6.40% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Economic Opportunity Program, Inc. 37010 No Data No Data 5.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Eden II School For Autistic Children 28230 7.00% 6.00% 11.00% No Data 9.00% 7.00% 3.17% 5.12% 4.90% 0.00% 5.94% 5.33%
Eihab Human Services, Inc 28640 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% No Data 5.00% 5.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%
Elmcrest Children's Center, Inc. 11590 7.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 12.50% 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Elmy's Special Services, Inc. 43130 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00%
Empire State Special Needs Experienc 11640 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
EPIC Long Island 26000 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% No Data 5.00% 5.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00%
Epilepsy Coalition of New York State 29840 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Epilepsy Foundation of Northeastern New York, 

Inc. 
20510 5.00% No Data 5.00% No Data 5.00% 5.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00%

Epilepsy-Pralid, Inc 16500 7.00% 7.00% 9.00% No Data 7.00% 10.00% 9.00% 10.00% 5.00% 0.00% 4.00% 6.00%
EPRINE COMMUNITY SERVICES INC. 49930 5.00% No Data 5.00% No Data No Data No Data 20.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
ERIE COUNTY DEPT OF MENTAL HEALTH 70290 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
ERIE COUNTY NYSARC 20130 13.00% 2.00% No Data 6.00% 1.00% 2.00% 11.90% 3.75% 0.00% 0.00% 3.75% 3.75%
Essex County Chapter, NYSARC, Inc 40020 5.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 14.00% 3.00% 7.00% 5.00%
Excalibur Leisure Skills Center, Inc 23310 No Data No Data No Data No Data 5.40% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Exceptional Family Resources 22160 5.00% 5.00% 6.00% No Data 8.00% 5.00% 8.40% 10.57% 6.00% 0.00% 6.68% 5.55%
Family & Child Service of Schenectad 23590 5.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 9.31% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Family Enrichment Network, Inc. 45690 6.00% No Data No Data No Data 6.00% 6.00% 7.10% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 7.10% 7.10%
Family Residences & Essential Enterp 40320 11.00% 5.00% 5.00% No Data 5.00% 5.00% 4.99% 4.50% 4.42% 0.00% 4.50% 4.50%
Ferncliff Manor Inc. 49230 6.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
FINGER LAKES UNITED CEREBRAL PALSY 22650 12.00% 5.00% 5.00% No Data 5.00% 5.00% 3.80% 3.40% 3.10% 0.00% 2.50% 2.50%
FRANKLIN COUNTY ARC 22130 15.00% 12.00% 11.00% No Data 11.00% 11.00% 5.28% 5.81% 5.16% 0.00% 5.09% 5.09%
Franklin County Community Services 70710 No Data No Data No Data No Data 4.00% No Data 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 3.50% 0.00%
Franziska Racker Centers 22030 18.00% 7.00% 10.00% No Data 3.00% 3.00% 5.00% 3.00% 3.00% 0.00% 3.00% 3.00%
Friedberg JCC 48270 5.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Fulton County Community Services 70080 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 1.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Fulton Schoharie Counties 40580 9.00% 8.00% 6.00% No Data 5.00% 5.00% 6.98% 7.00% 4.49% 0.00% 5.28% 5.27%
GAN KAVOD 23730 7.00% 7.00% 7.00% No Data No Data No Data 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Gateway Community Industries, Inc. 40170 5.40% 1.00% 5.40% No Data 2.00% 1.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00%
Gateway Counseling Center Inc. 15390 30.00% 4.00% 5.00% No Data 9.00% 6.00% 9.00% 0.00% 20.00% 0.00% 18.63% 23.08%
General Human Outreach in the Commun 12840 7.00% 2.00% 3.00% No Data 8.00% 5.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00%
Goodwill Industries of Greater NY & 40460 5.00% No Data 5.00% No Data 5.00% No Data 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 0.00%
Greene County Mental Health Center 70680 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 100.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
GREYSTONE PROGRAMS ,INC 21090 7.00% 3.00% 3.00% No Data 3.00% 3.00% 6.66% 2.15% 4.60% 0.00% 0.57% 1.84%
Groton Community Health Care Center 21100 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% No Data 4.00% No Data 2.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.00% 1.00%
Guild for Exceptional Children 28170 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% No Data 3.00% 3.00% 3.80% 4.20% 2.80% 0.00% 2.50% 2.40%
Haitian Americans United for Progres 21130 5.88% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 5.80% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Halo Network, Inc. 47770 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%
Hamaspik of Kings County Inc. 27670 23.00% 17.00% 25.00% No Data 28.00% 25.00% 8.00% 16.00% 18.00% 0.00% 20.00% 22.00%
Hamaspik of Orange County, Inc. 25180 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% No Data 4.00% 4.00% 17.00% 12.00% 7.00% 0.00% 20.00% 10.00%
Hamaspik of Rockland County, Inc. 27890 10.00% 4.00% 7.00% 1.00% No Data No Data 9.12% 5.67% 7.20% 0.00% 7.95% 9.08%
Hand in Hand Family Services LTD 45220 5.00% No Data 6.00% No Data 8.00% 8.00% 2.50% 0.00% 3.00% 0.00% 4.00% 14.00%
Handicapped Childrens Assoc. of SNY 22000 7.00% 6.00% 6.00% No Data 6.00% 1.00% 6.36% 3.70% 4.78% 0.00% 6.06% 4.97%
Harmony Services, Inc. 44150 13.00% 5.00% 5.00% No Data 5.00% 5.00% 5.83% 7.60% 4.87% 0.00% 4.98% 0.00%
Harris Hands Community Services, Inc 46760 3.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 3.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 3.00% 3.00%
Hasc Center Inc 23340 4.00% 3.00% 3.00% No Data 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 7.00% 0.00% 7.00% 7.00%
Hasc Diagnostic & Treatment Center 47010 No Data No Data 5.00% No Data No Data No Data 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00%
HAWTHORNE FOUNDATION INC. 23800 5.00% 2.00% 5.00% No Data 2.00% 2.00% 3.57% 3.57% 3.57% 0.00% 3.57% 0.00%
Head Injury Association, Inc. 16600 3.00% 5.00% 3.00% No Data 4.00% 2.00% 5.23% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00%
Heart and Soul Services Inc 49940 25.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 13.10% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 26.00% 33.00%
HEARTSHARE HUMAN SERVICES 20600 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% No Data 5.00% 5.00% 8.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
HeartShare Wellness LTD 4700 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 0.00% 0.00% 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
HeartShare Wellness Ltd 47000 0.00% 0.00% 5.00% 0.00% 5.00% 5.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
HEAVEN HANDS COMMUNITY SERVICES, INC 43920 5.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Heaven's Hands Community Services, Inc. 93920 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
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Hebrew Educational Society Of Brookl 11290 4.00% 3.00% No Data No Data 3.00% No Data 6.40% 6.40% 0.00% 0.00% 5.00% 5.00%
Helen Keller Services for the Blind 22520 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% No Data 3.00% No Data 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 0.00% 3.00% 0.00%
HELP ON THE WAY INC. 46750 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% No Data No Data 5.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00%
Heritage Christian Services, Inc. 21170 9.00% 8.00% 6.00% No Data 5.00% 5.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%
Heritage Farm Inc. 21180 10.00% 7.00% 14.00% 0.00% 6.00% 3.00% 3.93% 4.81% 0.00% 0.00% 3.34% 2.50%
Heritage Human Services, Inc. 47300 5.00% No Data 5.00% No Data 5.00% 5.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00%
HERO INC 28960 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Hickok Center for Brain Injury, Inc 43780 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Higher Ground Integrated Human Services, Inc 47150 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Hillside Children's Center 10690 7.00% No Data 3.00% No Data 2.00% No Data 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%
Human Care Services for Families and 27620 6.00% 4.00% 3.00% No Data 8.00% 14.00% 9.18% 3.66% 5.71% 0.00% 2.88% 2.92%
Human First, Inc. 42130 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 0.00% 5.00% 5.00%
Humanitarian Organization For Multic 13110 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% No Data 5.00% 5.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Huntington Family Center 21240 100.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 3.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Ibero-American Action League, Inc. 21250 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00%
ICL JOSELOW HOUSE, INC. 29460 5.40% 5.40% 5.40% 5.40% 5.40% 5.40% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00%
Ikan, Inc. 45850 100.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Imagine Foundation 45270 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% 0.05% 0.05% 0.05% 0.05% 0.05% 0.05%
In Flight, Inc 17900 5.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 5.41% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Inclusive Links, Inc. 48950 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00%
INDEPENDENT GROUP HOME LIVING PROG. 26150 7.00% 8.00% 6.00% No Data 4.00% 6.00% 7.90% 3.20% 4.30% 0.00% 3.80% 3.20%
INDEPENDENT LIVING ASSOCIATION, INC. 21260 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% No Data 4.00% 4.00% 3.86% 3.91% 3.69% 0.00% 3.50% 3.50%
Independent Living, Inc 16650 5.00% 5.00% No Data No Data 5.00% No Data 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.00% 0.00%
Independent Support Services, Inc. 43250 No Data No Data 5.00% No Data 5.00% 5.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
INSTITUTE FOR COMMUNITY LIVING, INC. 19340 5.40% 5.40% 5.40% 5.40% 5.40% 5.40% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00%
INSTITUTES OF APPLIED HUMAN DYNAMICS 28120 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% No Data No Data No Data 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00%
IRI: Innovative Resources for Indepe 23820 5.40% 5.40% 5.40% No Data 5.40% 5.40% 1.00% 1.00% 1.00% 0.00% 1.00% 0.00%
Ithaca Youth Bureau 22240 4.00% No Data No Data No Data 4.00% No Data 3.61% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 2.25% 6.83%
It's My Place, Inc. 49880 5.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data 5.00% 2.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 2.00%
IYaho Social Services, Inc. 45880 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00%
J M MURRAY 40010 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 8.70% 8.40% 6.80% 11.40% 7.00% 6.20%
Jamaica Hospital Medical Center 82110 7.00% 7.00% 7.00% No Data 7.00% No Data 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% 0.00% 6.00% 0.00%
Jawonio, Inc 40340 7.00% 3.00% 4.00% 3.00% 4.00% 3.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 0.00%
JCC of Midwestchester 23330 No Data No Data 5.00% No Data 3.00% No Data 7.60% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.27% 0.00%
JCCA 67050 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Jefferson County Community Services 70380 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
JEWEL HUMAN SERVICES INC 47310 89.00% 2.00% No Data No Data No Data 9.00% 72.00% 2.00% 0.00% 0.00% 11.00% 15.00%
Jewish Board of Family and Children 21290 2.00% 7.00% 6.00% No Data No Data No Data 2.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Jewish Child Care Association of New 21300 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Jewish Community Center of Greater B 27370 No Data No Data No Data 5.00% 20.00% 5.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00%
Jewish Community Center of Staten Is 12020 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00%
Jewish Family Service of Orange Coun 17910 5.00% No Data No Data No Data 5.00% 5.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Jewish Union Foundation Inc 30050 8.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 5.10% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
JOB PATH, INC. 29630 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 2.25% 2.25% 2.25% 2.25% 2.25% 2.25%
Kelberman Center 46130 9.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 11.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
KELI HOUSE COMMUNITY SERVICES, INC. 48130 5.40% 5.40% No Data No Data 5.40% 5.40% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00%
Kingsbridge Heights Community Center 21330 7.00% 7.00% No Data No Data 5.00% No Data 2.76% 1.68% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Kulanu Academy 42910 14.00% No Data No Data No Data 5.00% 5.00% 3.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 3.00% 5.00%
L'Arche Syracuse Inc. 21010 6.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00%
LDACNY/LAUNCH 20620 5.00% 5.00% No Data No Data 5.00% No Data 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00%
League Treatment Center 28200 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 0.00% 5.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 0.00%
Learning Disabilities Association of 20430 5.00% 5.00% 7.00% 5.00% 7.00% 7.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00%
Lewis County Community Services 70100 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 100.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Liberty House Foundation, Inc. 40100 5.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 5.00% 0.00% 5.00% 0.00% 5.00% 5.00%
Liberty Resources, Inc. 50660 5.00% No Data 6.00% No Data 1.00% No Data 4.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Life Adjustment Center, Inc. 13940 8.00% 8.00% 5.00% No Data 7.00% 5.00% 4.95% 0.00% 5.19% 0.00% 4.13% 0.00%
Life Dome Adult Services 46350 5.40% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
LIFEPlan CCO NY LLC 50010 No Data No Data 10.00% No Data 6.00% 3.00% 0.00% 0.00% 11.62% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
LIFE'S W.O.R.C., Inc. 22840 8.00% 4.00% 10.00% No Data 4.00% 4.00% 5.50% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00%
LifeSong Inc. 47700 6.00% No Data 5.00% No Data 5.00% 5.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 3.25%
LIFESPIRE, INC 40740 7.00% 8.00% 5.00% No Data 5.00% 4.00% 5.24% 5.88% 4.21% 0.00% 4.15% 4.23%
Lifestyles for the Disabled, Inc. 24000 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% No Data 5.00% No Data 11.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Lifetime Assistance, Inc. 20260 81.00% 5.00% 5.00% 1.00% 4.00% 4.00% 3.50% 3.50% 3.50% 3.50% 3.50% 3.50%
Little Flower Children & Family 21360 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% No Data 6.00% No Data 3.50% 3.50% 3.50% 3.50% 3.50% 3.50%
Living Independently is For Everyone 21540 4.00% 4.00% No Data No Data 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00%
Living Resources Corporation 21380 10.00% 4.00% 7.00% No Data 7.00% 6.00% 4.06% 3.43% 4.11% 0.00% 1.32% 3.03%
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Lochland School, Inc. 17920 45.00% 30.00% 10.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Long Island Advocacy Center, Inc. 21740 No Data No Data No Data No Data 3.00% 1.00% 2.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.09% 0.00%
Long Island Select Healthcare, Inc. 49490 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Long Island Toy Lending Center for C 19240 5.40% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Longlife Info & Ref Net Inc 23130 1.00% 1.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.00% 1.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Madison Cortland Chapter NYSARC Inc. 40520 10.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 12.70% 3.50% 3.50% 0.00% 7.00% 0.00%
Madison County Mental Health Departm 70750 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 1.00% 0.00% 0.00% 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% 6.00%
Maranatha Human Services 13690 73.00% 4.00% 9.00% 0.00% 6.00% 8.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00%
Mary Cariola Children's Center, Inc 20270 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% No Data 5.00% No Data 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 0.00%
Maryhaven Center of Hope 86050 7.00% 5.00% 5.00% No Data 5.00% 5.00% 16.51% 4.00% 4.54% 6.29% 7.34% 4.95%
Meaningful NY Initiatives for People 49480 5.00% No Data No Data No Data 5.00% 5.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Menorah Park Group Residences 46480 4.00% 4.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data 11.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.00% 0.00%
Mental Health Assn in Ulster Cty, In 40160 5.00% No Data No Data No Data 5.00% 5.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00%
Mental Health Association in Orange 23890 6.00% No Data 6.00% No Data 6.00% 6.00% 4.31% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00%
MERCY DRIVE INC 44950 5.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Mercy Home for Children, Inc 21490 4.00% 3.00% 4.00% No Data 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 3.50%
METROPOLITAN  FAMILY SERVICE 30160 5.00% 5.00% No Data No Data 5.00% 5.00% 6.40% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 7.67%
Metropolitan Development Center Inc 42390 5.00% No Data No Data No Data 5.00% No Data 5.40% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 5.40% 0.00%
Mill neck services 15740 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00%

MILL NECK SERVICES, INC. 15790 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
MODERN GUIDANCE SERVICES INC 41260 8.00% No Data No Data No Data 8.00% No Data 8.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Modest Community Services Associatio 44740 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00%
Monroe County LGU 70560 No Data 3.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
MONTEFIORE CERC OPERATIONS 49300 No Data 7.00% 6.00% No Data 6.00% No Data 0.00% 6.00% 6.00% 0.00% 6.00% 0.00%
Mozaic Chapter NYSARC, Inc. 40880 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Multifunctional Family Services 29780 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
My Time, Inc. 46720 No Data No Data No Data No Data 100.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
NASSAU SUFFOLK SVS FOR THE AUTISTIC 21700 9.00% No Data 3.00% No Data 3.00% No Data 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00%
New Beginnings MSC, Inc. 44970 1.00% No Data No Data No Data 4.00% 4.00% 5.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.00%
New Hope Community, Inc 99003 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% No Data 4.00% 4.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 0.00% 3.00% 3.00%
New Horizon Counseling Center, Inc. 15440 8.00% 8.00% 8.00% 8.00% 8.00% 8.00% 8.00% 14.00% 9.00% 0.00% 13.00% 0.00%
New Horizons Resources, Inc. 24620 5.40% 5.40% 5.40% 5.40% 5.40% 5.40% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00%
New York Families for Autistic Child 42400 10.00% No Data No Data No Data 3.00% 3.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00%
New York Foundling Hospital 22250 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00%
Niagara County Community Services Bo 70150 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Nicholas Center, LTD 49500 7.00% No Data 5.00% No Data 8.00% 7.00% 4.00% 0.00% 6.00% 0.00% 8.00% 6.00%
North East Westchester Special Recre 24110 4.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 3.80% 0.00% 2.50% 0.00% 2.50% 2.50%
Nor-West Regional Special Services 24150 15.00% 15.00% 15.00% No Data 2.00% 2.00% 4.00% 4.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00%
NYS ARC ONONDAGA COUNTY 22190 14.00% 3.00% 4.00% 3.00% 5.00% 3.00% 1.75% 2.75% 1.75% 5.00% 2.35% 2.85%
NYS Institute on Disability, Inc. 28660 No Data 5.00% 5.00% No Data 5.00% 5.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
NYSARC Herkimer County Chapter Inc. 40630 8.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 3.00% 4.00% 4.28% 7.60% 4.06% 3.18% 5.09% 3.54%
NYSARC INC SULLIVAN ORANGE DUTCHESS 40130 9.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00%
NYSARC INC. COMMUNITY LEAGUE WASSAIC 17380 5.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
NYSARC Inc. Westchester County Chapt 24250 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00%
NYSARC INC., CHAUTAUQUA COUNTY CHPTR 40560 7.00% 7.00% 8.00% No Data 8.00% 7.00% 6.00% 4.20% 6.70% 0.00% 5.60% 2.20%
NYSARC Inc., Monroe County Chapter 20240 7.00% 5.00% 4.00% 3.00% 4.00% 3.00% 8.62% 5.62% 5.59% 4.59% 4.51% 4.33%
NYSARC Inc., Ulster, Greene, Putnam 24080 5.00% 5.00% 3.00% No Data 3.00% 3.00% 13.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

NYSARC Montgomery 40030 4.00% 7.00% 7.00% 5.00% 8.00% 4.00% 3.30% 7.50% 7.50% 7.50% 7.50% 7.50%
NYSARC, COLUMBIA CTY 40750 13.00% 5.00% 7.00% 3.00% 8.00% 4.00% 4.04% 4.82% 4.05% 1.20% 4.20% 5.31%
NYSARC, INC. - SUFFOLK CHAPTER 26090 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 0.00% 2.00% 2.00%
NYSARC, Inc. Broome-Chenango-Tioga C 22010 7.00% 5.00% 10.00% 4.00% 5.00% 4.00% 6.25% 3.00% 12.75% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%
NYSARC, INC. NASSAU 26025 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00%
NYSARC, Inc., Cattaraugus Niagara Co 40430 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
NYSARC, Inc., Montgomery County Chapter 30030 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 3.30% 7.50% 7.50% 7.50% 7.50% 7.50%
NYSARC, Inc., NYC Chapter 28310 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% No Data 5.00% 5.00% 12.70% 0.00% 8.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
OHEL CHILDREN'S HOME AND FAMILY SERV 19210 5.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data

OHEL CHILDRENS HOME AND FAMILY SERVICES, 

INC
19231 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

OLV Human Services 10790 5.00% 4.00% 5.00% 0.00% 5.00% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
ON YOUR MARK, INC 28600 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% No Data 5.00% 5.00% 4.00% 4.00% 3.00% 0.00% 3.00% 3.00%
Oneida County Department of Mental H 70210 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 2.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
ONEIDA-LEWIS CHAPTER NYSARC, INC. 40550 8.00% 6.00% 4.00% 5.00% 4.00% 3.00% 4.64% 4.74% 3.88% 0.00% 3.18% 3.30%
Onondaga Community College 30580 5.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Ontario County Chapter NYSARC, Inc 40530 7.00% 7.00% 7.00% 8.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%
Opengate, Inc. 24170 97.00% 1.00% No Data No Data 2.00% No Data 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 0.00% 3.00% 3.00%
Orange County Cerebral Palsy Associa 22600 5.00% 7.00% No Data No Data 3.00% 3.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
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Orange County Cerebral Palsy Association, Inc. 

d/b/a Inspire
78590 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.50% 3.00%

Orleans County Department of Mental 70250 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 100.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Oswego County Mental Hygiene 70320 No Data No Data No Data No Data 5.00% 5.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00%
Oswego County NYSARC, Inc. 22200 8.00% 0.00% 3.00% 0.00% 3.00% 3.00% 2.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Oswego County Opportunities, Inc. 40660 4.00% No Data No Data No Data 2.00% 2.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00%
Oswego Industries, Inc. 21790 8.00% 8.00% 3.00% 5.00% 6.00% 3.00% 2.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Oswego YMCA 21800 100.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Otsar Family Services, INC 21760 6.00% 8.00% No Data No Data 10.00% 4.00% 7.50% 3.50% 0.00% 0.00% 7.50% 6.00%
Otsego County Chapter NYSARC Inc 22090 8.00% 5.00% 4.00% 5.00% 5.00% 3.00% 5.42% 4.13% 4.00% 5.15% 5.00% 3.80%
Otsego County Community Services 70120 No Data No Data No Data No Data 2.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
P.L.U.S. Group Homes, Inc. 21820 5.00% No Data 5.00% No Data 5.00% 5.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
PARENT TO PARENT NY Inc 15560 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 1.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%
Parental Loving Care, Inc. 29280 4.00% 4.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data 3.50% 0.00% 3.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Pathfinder Village Inc 13160 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% No Data 4.00% No Data 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Pathways, Inc. 21860 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% No Data 4.00% 2.00% 4.00% 2.00% 2.00% 0.00% 2.00% 2.00%
Paul J. Cooper Center for Human Serv 20490 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00%
PEOPLE INC 20100 15.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 5.50% 6.25% 6.25% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
PEOPLE INC FINGER LAKES 44850 15.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 5.50% 6.25% 6.25% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

People's Equal Action & Community Ef 12310 5.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Person Centered Care Services, Inc. 44720 12.00% 3.00% 3.00% No Data 5.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 0.00% 3.00% 3.00%
Person Centered Services Care Coordi 50050 No Data No Data 88.00% No Data 4.00% 8.00% 0.00% 0.00% 6.00% 0.00% 6.00% 6.00%
Person to Person: Citizen Advocacy 21880 No Data No Data 5.00% No Data 4.00% 1.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Pesach Tikvah Hope Dev., Inc. 21890 13.00% 12.00% 12.00% No Data No Data 7.00% 10.80% 7.80% 0.00% 0.00% 3.00% 3.00%
Premier Healthcare, Inc. 47030 No Data No Data 5.00% No Data 5.00% No Data 0.00% 0.00% 3.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Prime Care Coordination 50030 No Data No Data 10.00% No Data 10.00% 10.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00%
Prime Support, Inc. 49690 2.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 2.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Program Development Services, Inc 21930 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00%
PROGRESSIVE SOCIAL SERVICES INC 45200 5.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data 5.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Prospect Center 22970 6.00% 8.00% 9.00% No Data 6.00% No Data 5.60% 5.60% 5.60% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00%
Puerto Rican Family Institute, Inc 40450 5.00% 3.00% 3.00% No Data 5.00% No Data 4.00% 3.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 2.50%
QSAC 28240 4.49% 4.58% 5.42% No Data 4.83% 5.22% 4.25% 4.12% 6.14% 0.00% 6.08% 5.68%
Quality Services Beyond compliance I 29390 5.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Queens Centers for Progress 28340 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 0.00% 6.00% 5.00% 4.00% 4.00% 5.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00%
Rayim of Hudson Valley, Inc. 43450 90.00% 5.00% 5.00% No Data No Data No Data 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
RENSSELAER COUNTY CHAPTER NYSARC 24260 5.40% 5.40% 5.40% No Data 5.40% 5.40% 5.00% 4.00% 5.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00%
RENSSELAER CTY DEPT OF MENTAL HEALTH 70300 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
RESIDENTIAL RESOURCES OF NEW YORK, INC 41910 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 0.00% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Resource Center for Accessible Livin 27250 11.00% 8.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data 16.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 14.00% 0.00%
Resource Center for Independent Livi 20400 5.00% 4.00% No Data No Data 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00%
Rewarding Environments for Adult Liv 46990 75.00% No Data 1.00% No Data 7.00% 17.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00%
Richmond Children's Center, Inc. 22480 4.00% 4.00% 3.00% No Data 3.00% 3.00% 6.00% 6.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
RICHMOND UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER 45720 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%
Rising Ground 14580 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 0.00% 5.00% 5.00% 2.66% 2.66% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Rising Treetops at Oakhurst Inc 21650 11.00% 3.00% 3.00% No Data 3.00% 3.00% 4.15% 3.00% 3.00% 0.00% 3.00% 3.00%
Rochester Rehabilitation Center, Inc 21470 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Rochester School of the Holy Childho 24670 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% No Data 3.00% 3.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00%
Rockland County Chapter, NYSARC, Inc 24360 6.00% 4.00% 7.00% 0.00% 3.00% 3.00% 5.80% 3.90% 3.13% 0.00% 3.07% 2.56%
ROCKLAND COUNTY DEPT OF MENTAL HEALT 70460 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 100.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%
Saint Dominic's Family Services 22280 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00%
Saint Regis Mohawk Tribe 22290 5.40% 5.40% 5.40% 5.40% 5.40% 5.40% 7.00% 7.00% 7.00% 7.00% 7.00% 7.00%
Samuel Field YM & YWHA, Inc. 40390 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%
Saratoga Bridges 24270 7.00% 2.00% 2.00% 0.00% 2.00% 2.00% 5.55% 5.93% 13.69% 0.00% 2.00% 2.00%
Schenectady County Chapter, NYSARC I 24320 21.00% 10.00% 5.00% % 1.00% 1.00% 12.40% 3.70% 3.00% 5.60% 3.00% 3.00%
Schenectady County Office of Communi 70440 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 100.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Schoharie County Community Mental He 70740 No Data No Data 6.00% No Data 6.00% 6.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
SCHUYLER COUNTY COMMUNITY SERVICES 70160 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 4.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
SCO Family of Services 22270 10.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 1.00% 4.00% 5.00% 0.00% 7.00% 1.00%
Self-Advocacy Association of NYS, In 22760 No Data No Data No Data No Data 8.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Seneca County Community CounselingCe 70330 No Data No Data No Data No Data 1.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Services for Developmentally Challen 29030 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% No Data No Data No Data 9.10% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Services for the Underserved 22360 7.90% 5.40% 5.40% 5.40% No Data No Data 6.00% 0.00% 13.00% 0.00% 6.00% 0.00%
Share of New Square, Inc. 15650 6.00% 1.00% 6.00% 1.00% 1.00% 1.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Sheltering Arms Children and Family 20940 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
SHEMA KOLAINU 29920 13.00% No Data No Data No Data 8.00% No Data 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
SID JACOBSON JCC 24800 17.00% 15.00% 19.00% No Data 27.00% 10.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%
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SINERGIA INC 22370 7.00% 3.00% 3.00% No Data No Data No Data 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 0.00% 2.00% 2.00%
SKIP of NEW YORK Inc 22940 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 4.43% 0.00% 5.64% 0.00% 5.25% 2.80%
Social Action Center, Inc. 41220 5.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 2.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.50% 0.00%
South East Consortium for Special Se 24490 100.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Southeast Bronx Neighborhood Centers 28070 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% No Data 5.00% 5.00% 2.50% 2.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Southern Tier Connect 50110 0.00% 0.00% 14.00% 0.00% 3.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 10.70% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Southern Tier Independence Center In 14500 100.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 7.37% 2.50% 4.89% 0.00% 2.50% 2.50%
SPARC, Inc 26570 100.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.00% 0.00%
Special Care For Families and Childr 29330 6.00% No Data 6.00% No Data No Data 6.00% 5.50% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 4.50% 4.50%
Special Citizens Futures Unlimited I 22400 3.00% 7.00% 4.00% No Data No Data 4.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%
Springbrook NY, Inc 22710 12.00% 11.00% 7.00% No Data 8.00% 5.00% 7.54% 6.53% 5.81% 0.00% 8.18% 5.28%
St Colman's Home 13580 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 0.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
St. Christopher's Inc 13570 14.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
St. Lawrence County 70700 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Starbridge Services, Inc. 23070 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%
Steuben County Community Services 70640 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 5.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.00%
Suburban Adult Services, Inc. 20120 12.00% 12.00% 5.00% 5.00% 3.00% No Data 3.50% 6.40% 3.64% 0.00% 4.10% 4.10%
Suffolk County Council Inc., Boy Sco 26250 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Suffolk County DHS, Div. of Comm. MH 70370 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data

Sullivan County DCS 70170 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 100.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Support-Link, Inc 46150 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Syracuse Model Neighborhood Facility, Inc. 20970 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 2.97% 2.97% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Taconic Innovations Inc. 41290 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00%
Terence Cardinal Cooke Health Care C 22510 7.00% 7.00% 7.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
The Alternative Living Group, Inc. 24190 24.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
The ARC Jefferson - St Lawrence 40420 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 9.02% 7.08% 7.06% 4.54% 4.64% 5.58%
The Center for Developmental Disabil 21680 7.00% 3.00% 4.00% No Data 3.00% 4.00% 5.24% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00%
The Center for Discovery, Inc. 22620 21.00% No Data 17.00% No Data No Data No Data 8.06% 5.99% 13.52% 0.00% 2.66% 0.00%
The Center For Family Support, Inc. 28270 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 4.50% 4.50% 4.75% 4.75% 2.75%
The Children's Aid Society 20660 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 0.00% 5.00% 0.00% 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
The Community Place of Greater Roche 42880 12.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data 5.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
The Epilepsy Institute 28280 8.00% 0.00% 2.00% 0.00% 8.00% 0.00% 4.00% 0.00% 2.00% 0.00% 2.00% 0.00%
The Friends Network, Inc 43300 5.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
THE GOOD SHEPHARD, INC 46770 6.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
The GRACE Foundation of New York 42230 5.00% No Data No Data No Data 5.00% 5.00% 5.11% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
The Home Program Inc 27260 5.40% No Data No Data No Data No Data 5.40% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data

The Long Island Home d/b/a South Oaks Hospital 81980 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00%

The Research Foundation for SUNY 15100 5.00% 5.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
The Salvation Army - GNY 22530 8.00% 8.00% 12.00% 0.00% 10.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 0.00%
THE SHIELD OF DAVID DBA THE SHIELD I 28250 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% No Data 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 0.00% 3.00% 3.00%
The Special Children Center 49550 50.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 6.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
THE SUMMIT CENTER, INC. 12320 5.00% No Data 5.00% No Data 5.00% No Data 2.18% 0.00% 1.38% 0.00% 1.50% 0.00%
The Yaldeinu School 48810 5.00% No Data No Data No Data 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00%
Tiegerman Community Services 50070 13.00% 5.00% 13.00% No Data 5.00% No Data 4.18% 3.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.00% 0.00%
Tioga County Dept of Mental Hygiene 70510 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.00%
Toomey Residential & Comm Svcs 20550 5.00% 0.00% 5.00% 0.00% 5.00% 0.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 0.00% 5.40% 0.00%
Town of Oyster Bay 26010 5.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Town of Smithtown 26040 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Tri County Care 50040 No Data No Data 7.00% No Data 7.00% 7.00% 0.00% 0.00% 7.00% 0.00% 7.00% 7.00%
Triform Enterprises 17930 8.00% 8.00% 8.00% No Data 8.00% No Data 4.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%
Trinity Alliance of the Capital Regi 24440 5.00% No Data No Data No Data 5.00% No Data 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.00% 0.00%
U.C.P.A. OF GREATER SUFFOLK, INC. 26050 5.00% 5.00% 13.00% No Data 5.00% 5.00% 2.88% 2.52% 2.49% 0.00% 2.80% 2.80%
UCPA of Cayuga County Inc., dba E. J 22100 15.00% 15.00% 11.00% No Data No Data No Data 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
UCPA-Niagara County, Inc. 40060 10.00% 11.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data 6.56% 8.17% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
ULSTER COUNTY MENTAL HEALTH DEPT 70660 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Unique Care Community Services 48790 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 0.00% 0.00%
UNIQUE LIFE INC. 43340 6.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 0.00% 5.00% 5.00%
Unique People Services, Inc 16630 5.40% 5.40% 5.40% No Data 5.40% 5.40% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 0.00%
United Cerebral Palsy Association of 20350 11.00% 3.00% 3.00% No Data 3.00% 3.00% 3.21% 0.00% 2.81% 0.00% 2.50% 2.50%
United Cerebral Palsy Association of 22260 11.00% No Data 4.00% No Data No Data No Data 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
United Cerebral Palsy of Nassau Coun 26130 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 4.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
United Cerebral Palsy of NYC, Inc. 28350 5.00% 9.00% 7.00% No Data 5.00% 5.00% 3.00% 3.00% 4.00% 0.00% 8.00% 5.00%
UNITED HELPERS CARE, INC. 22690 4.53% 4.53% 4.53% 0.00% 4.53% 4.53% 5.19% 4.50% 5.39% 0.00% 4.15% 3.00%
Uniting Disabled Individuals, Inc. 30150 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Unity House of Cayuga County, Inc. 23570 22.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 15.00% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 4.00%
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Unity House Of Troy, Inc. 40230 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% No Data 5.00% 5.00% 0.50% 0.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
University Psychiatric Practice, Inc 47360 No Data No Data 5.40% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Upstate Cerebral Palsy, Inc. 40640 6.00% 4.00% 7.00% No Data 6.00% 4.00% 6.13% 11.39% 6.97% 0.00% 3.66% 2.61%
Urban League of Rochester, N.Y. 22720 100.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 3.25% 3.25% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
URBAN RESOURCE INSTITUTE 22730 76.00% No Data 21.00% No Data 4.00% No Data 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 0.00% 3.00% 0.00%
Vanderheyden Hall, Inc. 22740 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%
Variety Child Learning Center 22750 5.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 0.00% 4.00% 0.00%
Venture Together, Inc. 24140 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 79.00% 3.00% 7.00% 0.00% 10.00% 1.00%
Viability Inc. 41390 3.00% No Data No Data No Data 3.00% No Data 4.50% 4.50% 0.00% 0.00% 4.50% 0.00%

Victor Association of Cultural And Performing Arts 11060 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 4.20% 1.00% 16.30% 0.00% 0.00% 4.00%

Warren Washington Albany Counties Ch 21670 6.00% No Data 6.00% No Data No Data No Data 54.00% 20.00% 6.00% 0.00% 11.00% 9.00%
Warren Washington Office of Communit 70220 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Warren Washington Office of Communit 70230 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
WAYNE BEHAVIORAL HEALTH NETWORK 70540 No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 3.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data
Wayne County Chapter NYSARC Inc 20230 4.00% 4.00% 3.00% 3.00% 2.00% 2.00% 4.20% 4.20% 2.90% 3.80% 3.60% 3.30%
WELLLIFE NETWORK INC. 21920 4.00% 4.00% 3.00% 0.00% 3.00% 3.00% 2.50% 2.50% 3.00% 0.00% 3.00% 3.00%
Westchester Institute for Human Deve 24120 No Data No Data 3.00% No Data No Data No Data 0.00% 0.00% 6.20% 0.00% 3.60% 3.00%
WESTCHESTER JEWISH COMMUNITY SERVICS 14590 No Data No Data 6.00% No Data 5.00% 5.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data

Wildwood Programs, Inc. 24300 9.00% 9.00% 7.00% No Data 4.00% 5.00% 7.09% 4.43% 4.42% 0.00% 4.19% 4.72%
Women's League Community Residences 22830 6.00% No Data 17.00% No Data 11.00% No Data 4.00% 1.00% 3.00% 0.00% 2.00% 6.00%
WRAPAROUND SERVICES OF THE HUDSON VA 22630 4.00% 11.00% 5.00% No Data 7.00% 2.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 0.00% 3.00% 3.00%
Yedei Chesed, Inc. 17960 100.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data 4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Young Adult Institute, Inc 28180 10.00% 14.00% 13.00% No Data No Data No Data 4.35% 0.00% 1.96% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Young Adults With Special Abilities 42050 6.00% 6.00% No Data 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00%
YWCA White Plains & Central Westches 24200 3.00% No Data No Data No Data 3.00% No Data 2.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 2.00% 0.00%

NYSED::RSU: Consolidated Fiscal Report Manuals

Note 3: "No Data" indicates that no response/entry was made

Note 2: The charts identify provider responses to the COLA Certification survey document directive to identify, by personal service category, the actual average wage increase, as a percentage of salary, for every personal service category for which COLA funds were utilized for the wage increase.  If no wage increase was given for a 

particular category utilizing COLA funds, the provider was directed to enter 0 for that category.  When computing the percentage increase, the computation was to be based on base salary (which is exclusive of overtime and fringe benefits). The information presented in these charts is shown exactly as it was reported by the provider 

in their COLA Certification submittal with the exception that, with reference to the 4 percent COLA information, if a provider identified a percentage wage increase for any job position title code series and displayed no information for the other job position title code series, a blank response was changed to 0.  Otherwise, OPWDD has 

not reviewed or audited the reported information nor has OPWDD made changes or clarifications of any kind.  The reported information is specific to the use of COLA funds only and therefore, should not be considered inclusive of all wage increases for the reporting period. 

Note 1: For more information regarding the actual job positions, classified within the headings on these charts, please utilize the link  below. The link will bring you to the State Education Department's Consolidated Fiscal Report website section.  Refer to Appendix R of the CFR Manual which contains the CFR position Titles and 

Codes.

https://www.oms.nysed.gov/rsu/Manuals_Forms/Manuals/CFRManual/home.html

